Calendar year range (approx.)   480M   540M - 590M   540M - 590M
  Midpoint  Midpoint  Midpoint
CDMA/WCDMA units  approx. 480M  approx. 565M  approx. 565M
CDMA units  approx. 216M  approx. 217M  approx. 217M
WCDMA units  approx. 264M  approx. 348M  approx. 348M

(1)  CDMA/WCDMA device shipments and average selling prices are for estimated worldwide device shipments, including shipments not reported to Qualcomm.

(2)  The fourth quarter of fiscal 2008 results included $560 million in revenues, or $0.20 diluted EPS, as a result of the execution of the license and settlement agreements
with Nokia.

(3)  While we do not forecast impairments, we do have unrealized losses on marketable securities that could be recognized in future periods if market conditions do not
improve.

Sums may not equal totals due to rounding.

Qualcomm Announces Third Quarter Fiscal 2009 Results  Page 8 of 18

Results of Business Segments (in millions, except per share data):

Third Quarter — Fiscal Year 2009

   Pro Forma   Estimated
   Reconciling   Share-Based
Segments  QCT  QTL  QWI  Items (1)  Pro Forma  Compensation (2) QSI (3)  GAAP
Revenues  $ 1,786  $ 807  $ 148  $ 3  $ 2,744  $ —  $ 9  $ 2,753
Change from prior year   1%   0%   (22%)   N/M   (1%)   125%  0%
Change from prior quarter   36%   (15%)  (16%)   N/M   12%   13%  12%
Operating income (loss)   $ 1,122  $ (151)  $ (77)  $ 894
Change from prior year   6%   (9%)   8%  8%
Change from prior quarter   424%   (8%)   1%  N/M
EBT  $ 548  $ 663  $ (3)  $ (7)  $ 1,201  $ (151)  $ (66)  $ 984
Change from prior year   13%   (1%)  N/M   N/M   8%   (9%)   20%  12%
Change from prior quarter   153%   (21%)  N/M   N/M   N/M   (8%)   35%  N/M
EBT as a % of revenues   31%  82%   (2%)  N/M   44%   N/M   N/M   36%
Net (loss) income   $ 903  $ (127)  $ (39)  $ 737
Change from prior year   (1%)  (35%)   35%  (1%)
Change from prior quarter   N/M   12%   30%  N/M
Diluted EPS   $ 0.54  $ (0.08)  $ (0.02)  $ 0.44
Change from prior year   (2%)  (33%)   50%  (2%)
Change from prior quarter   N/M   11%   33%  N/M
Diluted shares used   1,675   1,675   1,675   1,675

Second Quarter — Fiscal Year 2009

   Pro Forma   Estimated
   Reconciling  Pro Forma  Share-Based   In-Process
Segments  QCT  QTL  QWI  Items (1)(4)  (4)  Compensation (2) Tax Items (5)  R&D  QSI (3)  GAAP (4)
Revenues  $1,316  $ 954  $ 176  $ 1  $ 2,447  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 8  $ 2,455
Operating income (loss)   214   (140)   —   (6)   (78)   (10)
EBT   217   839   25   (934)   147   (140)   —   (6)   (102)   (101)
Net (loss) income   (46)   (145)   (36)   (6)   (56)   (289)
Diluted EPS   $ (0.03)  $ (0.09)  $ (0.02)  $ —  $ (0.03)  $ (0.18)
Diluted shares used   1,651   1,651   1,651   1,651   1,651   1,651

Third Quarter — Fiscal Year 2008

   Pro Forma   Estimated
   Reconciling   Share-Based  In-Process
Segments  QCT  QTL  QWI  Items (1)  Pro Forma  Compensation (2) R&D  QSI (3)  GAAP
Revenues  $ 1,762  $ 803  $ 190  $ 3  $ 2,758  $ —  $ —  $ 4  $ 2,762
Operating income (loss)   1,060   (139)   (13)   (84)   824
EBT   487   670   (1)   (40)   1,116   (139)   (13)   (82)   882
Net income (loss)   915   (94)   (13)   (60)   748
Diluted EPS   $ 0.55  $ (0.06)  $ (0.01)  $ (0.04)  $ 0.45
Diluted shares used   1,654   1,654   1,654   1,654   1,654

Fourth Quarter — Fiscal Year 2008

   Pro Forma   Estimated
   Reconciling   Share-Based
Segments  QCT  QTL  QWI  Items (1)  Pro Forma  Compensation (2) QSI (3)  GAAP
Revenues  $ 1,761  $ 1,374  $ 190  $ 4  $ 3,329  $ —  $ 5  $ 3,334
Operating income (loss)   1,578   (146)   (97)   1,335
EBT   449   1,247   (24)   (315)   1,357   (146)   (104)   1,107
Net income (loss)   1,058   (98)   (82)   878
Diluted EPS   $ 0.63  $ (0.06)  $ (0.05)  $ 0.52
Diluted shares used   1,678   1,678   1,678   1,678

Twelve Months — Fiscal Year 2008

   Pro Forma   Estimated
   Reconciling   Share-Based  In-Process
Segments  QCT  QTL  QWI  Items (1)  Pro Forma  Compensation (2)  R&D  QSI  GAAP
Revenues  $6,717  $3,622  $785  $ 6  $ 11,130  $ —  $ —  $ 12  $11,142
Operating income (loss)   4,604   (540)   (14)   (320)   3,730
EBT   1,833   3,142   (1)   (290)   4,684   (540)   (14)   (304)   3,826
Net income (loss)   3,740   (365)   (13)   (202)   3,160
Diluted EPS   $ 2.25  $ (0.22)  $ (0.01)  $ (0.12)  $ 1.90
Diluted shares used   1,660   1,660   1,660   1,660   1,660

Qualcomm Announces Third Quarter Fiscal 2009 Results  Page 9 of 18

Nine Months — Fiscal Year 2009

   Pro Forma   Estimated
   Reconciling   Share-Based
Segments  QCT  QTL  QWI  Items (1)(4)  Pro Forma (4)  Compensation (2)  Tax Items (5)  In-Process R&D  QSI (3)  GAAP (4)
Revenues  $4,436  $2,769  $494  $ 5  $ 7,704  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 22  $7,726
Change from prior year   (10%)   23%   (17%)   N/M   (1%)   214%   (1%)
Operating income (loss)   $ 2,323  $ (436)  $ —  $ (6)  $ (251)  $1,630
Change from prior year   (23%)   (11%)   N/M   (13%)   (32%)
EBT  $ 933  $2,376  $ 25  $ (1,292)  $ 2,042  $ (436)  $ —  $ (6)  $ (266)  $1,334
Change from prior year   (33%)   25%   9%   N/M   (39%)   (11%)   N/M   (33%)   (51%)
Net income (loss)   $ 1,376  $ (370)  $ (36)  $ (6)  $ (174)  $ 790
Change from prior year   (49%)   (39%)   N/A   N/M   (45%)   (65%)
Diluted EPS   $ 0.82  $ (0.22)  $ (0.02)  $ —  $ (0.10)  $ 0.47
Change from prior year   (49%)   (38%)   N/A   N/M   (43%)   (66%)
Diluted shares used   1,668   1,668   1,668   1,668   1,668   1,668

Nine Months — Fiscal Year 2008

   Pro Forma   Estimated
   Reconciling   Share-Based  In-Process
Segments  QCT  QTL  QWI  Items (1)  Pro Forma  Compensation (2)  R&D  QSI (3)  GAAP
Revenues  $4,956  $2,248  $595  $ 2  $ 7,801  $ —  $ —  $ 7  $7,808
Operating income (loss)   3,025   (394)   (14)   (223)   2,394
EBT   1,383   1,895   23   25   3,326   (394)   (14)   (200)   2,718
Net income (loss)   2,682   (267)   (13)   (120)   2,282
Diluted EPS   $ 1.62  $ (0.16)  $ (0.01)  $ (0.07)  $ 1.38
Diluted shares used   1,654   1,654   1,654   1,654   1,654

(1)  Pro forma reconciling items related to revenues consist primarily of other nonreportable segment revenues less intersegment eliminations. Pro forma reconciling items
related to earnings before taxes consist primarily of certain investment income or losses, research and development expenses, sales and marketing expenses and a
litigation settlement expense that are not allocated to the segments for management reporting purposes, nonreportable segment results and the elimination of intersegment
profit.

(2)  Certain share-based compensation is included in operating expenses as part of employee-related costs but is not allocated to the Company’s segments as such costs are

[…]

may be impacted by the results of these proceedings; our dependence on major customers and licensees; foreign currency fluctuations; strategic loans, investments and
transactions we have or may pursue; our dependence on third-party manufacturers and suppliers; our ability to maintain and improve operational efficiencies and profitability;
the development, deployment and commercial acceptance of the FLO TV network and FLO™ technology; as well as the other risks detailed from time-to-time in our SEC
reports.

###

Qualcomm is a registered trademark of Qualcomm Incorporated. FLO and FLO TV are trademarks of Qualcomm Incorporated. CDMA2000 is a registered trademark of the
Telecommunications Industry Association (TIA USA). All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

Qualcomm Announces Third Quarter Fiscal 2009 Results  Page 13 of 18

Qualcomm Incorporated
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
This schedule is to assist the reader in reconciling from

Pro Forma results to GAAP results
(In millions, except per share data)

(Unaudited)

  Three Months Ended June 28, 2009
   Estimated
   Share-Based
  Pro Forma   Compensation  QSI   GAAP
Revenues:

Equipment and services  $ 1,853  $ —  $ 9  $ 1,862
Licensing and royalty fees   891   —   —   891

Total revenues   2,744   —   9   2,753

Operating expenses:

Cost of equipment and services revenues   814   11   39   864
Research and development   523   72   23   618
Selling, general and administrative   285   68   24   377

Total operating expenses   1,622   151   86   1,859

Operating income (loss)   1,122   (151)   (77)   894

Investment income (loss), net:

Total other-than-temporary impairment losses   (120)   —   (4)   (124)
Noncredit portion of losses recognized in other comprehensive income   8   —   —   8

Net impairment losses recognized in earnings   (112)   —   (4)   (116)
Other investment income, net   191(a)   —   15(b)  206

Total investment income, net   79   —   11   90
Income (loss) before income taxes   1,201   (151)   (66)   984

Income tax (expense) benefit   (298)(c)  24   27(d)  (247)(c)
Net income (loss)  $ 903  $ (127)  $ (39)  $ 737

Earnings (loss) per common share:

Diluted  $ 0.54  $ (0.08)  $ (0.02)  $ 0.44

Shares used in per share calculations:

Diluted   1,675   1,675   1,675   1,675

Supplemental Financial Data:
Operating cash flow  $ 1,157  $ (22)(f) $ (48)  $ 1,087
Operating cash flow as a % of revenues   42%   N/M   39%
Free cash flow (e)  $ 1,039  $ (22)(f) $ (79)  $ 938
Free cash flow as a % of revenues   38%   N/M   34%

(a)  Included $130 million in interest and dividend income related to cash, cash equivalents and marketable securities, which were not part of the Company’s strategic
investment portfolio, $73 million in net realized gains on investments, partially offset by $7 million losses on derivatives and $5 million in interest expense.

(b)  Included $17 million in net realized gains on investments and $2 million in interest and dividend income, partially offset by $3 million in interest expense and $1 million
in equity in losses of investees.

[…]

GAAP. In interim quarters, the tax provision for the QSI operating segment is computed by subtracting the pro forma tax provision, the tax items column and the tax
provisions related to estimated share-based compensation and in-process R&D from the GAAP tax provision.

(e)  Free cash flow is calculated as net cash provided by operating activities less capital expenditures. Reconciliation of these amounts is included in the Reconciliation of Pro
Forma Free Cash Flows to Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities (GAAP) and other supplemental disclosures for the three months ended June 28, 2009, included
herein.

(f)  Incremental tax benefits from stock options exercised during the period.

Qualcomm Announces Third Quarter Fiscal 2009 Results  Page 14 of 18

Qualcomm Incorporated
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
This schedule is to assist the reader in reconciling from

Pro Forma results to GAAP results
(In millions, except per share data)

(Unaudited)

  Nine Months Ended June 28, 2009
   Estimated
   Share-Based   In-Process
  Pro Forma   Compensation  Tax Items   R&D   QSI   GAAP
Revenues:

Equipment and services  $ 4,676  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 22  $ 4,698
Licensing and royalty fees   3,028   —   —   —   —   3,028

Total revenues   7,704   —   —   —   22   7,726

Operating expenses:

Cost of equipment and services revenues   2,213   30   —   —   114   2,357
Research and development   1,541   209   —   6   70   1,826
Selling, general and administrative   879   197   —   —   89   1,165
Litigation settlement   748(a)   —   —   —   —   748(a)

Total operating expenses   5,381   436   —   6   273   6,096

Operating income (loss)   2,323   (436)   —   (6)   (251)   1,630

Investment loss, net:

Total other-than-temporary impairment
losses   (707)   —   —   —   (18)   (725)

Noncredit portion of loss recognized in
other comprehensive income   8   —   —   —   —   8

Net impairment losses recognized in
earnings   (699)   —   —   —   (18)   (717)

Other investment income, net   418(b)   —   —   —   3(c)  421
Total investment loss, net   (281)   —   —   —   (15)   (296)
Income (loss) before income taxes   2,042   (436)   —   (6)   (266)   1,334

Income tax (expense) benefit   (666)(d)  66(e)   (36)(e)  —   92(f)  (544)(d)
Net income (loss)  $ 1,376  $ (370)  $ (36)  $ (6)  $ (174)  $ 790

Earnings (loss) per common share:

Diluted  $ 0.82  $ (0.22)  $ (0.02)  $ (0.00)  $ (0.10)  $ 0.47

Shares used in per share calculations:

Diluted   1,668   1,668   1,668   1,668   1,668   1,668

Supplemental Financial Data:
Operating cash flow  $ 6,145  $ (54)(h) $ —  $ —  $ (240)  $ 5,851
Operating cash flow as a % of revenues   80%   N/M   76%
Free cash flow (g)  $ 5,612  $ (54)(h) $ —  $ —  $ (324)  $ 5,234
Free cash flow as a % of revenues   73%   N/M   68%

(a)  The second quarter of fiscal 2009 included a $748 million litigation settlement charge related to a settlement and patent agreement with Broadcom.

(b)  Included $387 million in interest and dividend income related to cash, cash equivalents and marketable securities, which were not part of the Company’s strategic
investment portfolio, $35 million in net realized gains on investments and $5 million gains on derivatives, partially offset by $9 million in interest expense.

(c)  Included $22 million in net realized gains on investments and $2 million in interest and dividend income, partially offset by $14 million in equity in losses of investees

[…]

(f)  At fiscal year-end, the sum of the quarterly tax provisions for each column, including QSI, equals the annual tax provisions for each column computed in accordance with
GAAP. In interim quarters, the tax provision for the QSI operating segment is computed by subtracting the pro forma tax provision, the tax items column and the tax
provisions related to estimated share-based compensation and in-process R&D from the GAAP tax provision.

(g)  Free cash flow is calculated as net cash provided by operating activities less capital expenditures. Reconciliation of these amounts is included in the Reconciliation of Pro
Forma Free Cash Flows to Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities (GAAP) and other supplemental disclosures for the nine months ended June 28, 2009, included
herein.

(h)  Incremental tax benefits from stock options exercised during the period.

Qualcomm Announces Third Quarter Fiscal 2009 Results  Page 15 of 18

Qualcomm Incorporated
Reconciliation of Pro Forma Free Cash Flows to

Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities (GAAP)
and other supplemental disclosures

(In millions)
(Unaudited)

  Three Months Ended June 28, 2009
   Estimated
   Share-Based   Tax   In-Process
  Pro Forma   Compensation  Items   R&D   QSI   GAAP
Net cash provided (used) by operating

activities  $ 1,157  $ (22)(a) $ —  $ —  $ (48)  $ 1,087
Less: capital expenditures   (118)   —   —   —   (31)   (149)
Free cash flow  $ 1,039  $ (22)  $ —  $ —  $ (79)  $ 938

Other supplemental cash disclosures:

Cash transfers from QSI (1)  $ 3  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ (3)  $ —
Cash transfers to QSI (2)   (88)   —   —   —   88  $ —
Net cash transfers  $ (85)  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 85  $ —

  Nine Months Ended June 28, 2009
   Estimated
   Share-Based   Tax   In-Process
  Pro Forma   Compensation  Items   R&D   QSI   GAAP
Net cash provided (used) by operating

activities  $ 6,145  $ (54)(a) $ —  $ —  $ (240)  $ 5,851
Less: capital expenditures   (533)   —   —   —   (84)   (617)
Free cash flow  $ 5,612  $ (54)  $ —  $ —  $ (324)  $ 5,234

Other supplemental cash disclosures:

Cash transfers from QSI (1)  $ 26  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ (26)  $ —
Cash transfers to QSI (2)   (361)   —   —   —   361   —
Net cash transfers  $ (335)  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 335  $ —

(1)  Cash from sale of strategic debt and equity investments and partial settlement of investment receivables.

(2)  Funding for strategic debt and equity investments, capital expenditures and other QSI operating expenses.

  Three Months Ended June 29, 2008
   Estimated
   Share-Based   In-Process
  Pro Forma   Compensation  R&D   QSI   GAAP
Net cash provided (used) by operating activities  $ 1,020  $ (209)(a) $ (13)  $ (59)  $ 739
Less: capital expenditures   (176)   —   —   (379)   (555)

Free cash flow  $ 844  $ (209)  $ (13)  $ (438)  $ 184

  Nine Months Ended June 29, 2008
   Estimated
   Share-Based   In-Process
  Pro Forma   Compensation  R&D   QSI   GAAP
Net cash provided (used) by operating activities  $ 3,090  $ (310)(a) $ (14)  $ (199)  $ 2,567
Less: capital expenditures   (368)   —   —   (615)   (983)

Free cash flow  $ 2,722  $ (310)  $ (14)  $ (814)  $ 1,584

(a)  Incremental tax benefits from stock options exercised during the period.

Qualcomm Announces Third Quarter Fiscal 2009 Results  Page 16 of 18

Qualcomm Incorporated
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

(In millions, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

  June 28,   September 28,
  2009   2008

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 3,721  $ 1,840
Marketable securities   6,159   4,571
Accounts receivable, net   943   4,038
Inventories   375   521
Deferred tax assets   286   289
Other current assets   247   464

Total current assets   11,731   11,723